

L000058905 JBO



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

P.O. No. 058905

Page 1 of 5

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing list and correspondence.

# PURCHASE ORDER

TO: TOPWAYER ENTERPRISE CORP.,  
Room-5 Calibuso Building, 1462 National Road, Parada,  
Sta Maria, Bulacan

DATE: December 7, 2023

PD NO.:  
PB230707-JDJO171 (PB2)

DELIVERY PERIOD: WITHIN 120 cal. DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER  
TERMS: WITHIN 60 DAYS UPON DELIVERY AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE GOODS AND DOCUMENTS TO SUPPORT PAYMENT (ANNEX "A").

DELIVERY POINT: NPC-MQNLOD, Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte, Bulacan c/o Prop. Custodian  
REQUISITIONER: LOD c/o E.T. Talei

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	64	S/P- 300KW FG-WILSON & 500KW PERKINS DIESEL ENGINE 5882003 O M - MARINDUQUE/QUEZON/NORTH LUZON GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD, PN. 997-725 / KRP1529, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 STAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	2 PC	22,310.00	44,620.00
Subtotal..... ₱					44,620.00
BALANCE BROUGHT FORWARD (PAGES 2 to 5)					2,461,258.00
TOTAL AMOUNT (VAT INCLUDED) ..... ₱					2,505,878.00

PESOS : TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY EIGHT ONLY -

- The following documents shall constitute as integral part of this transaction, to wit:
- Bid Proposal/Quotation dated October 09, 2023
  - PR No. S1-MQN-20-005 dated October 04, 2022 (NON-OMA)
  - Bidding Documents

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- Performance Security/Bond shall be in accordance with any of the following:
  - Cash, Cashier's/Manager's Check, Bank Draft/Guarantee issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank; or Irrevocable Letter of Credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank. Provided however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if issued by a foreign bank which shall be equivalent to five percent (5%) of the Contract Price.
  - Surety Bond callable upon demand and penal in nature issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security which shall be thirty percent (30%) of the total Contract Price. The insurance company that will issue Performance Security must be accredited by the Insurance Commission and acceptable to the National Power Corporation. This Bond shall remain in full force & effect until items ordered are fully delivered acceptable by the Obligor.
- Delivery shall be accompanied with Certificate of Origin & Warranty for one (1) year against factory defects (workmanship from date of acceptance).
- Upon acceptance, a warranty shall be required either retention money or special bank guarantee equivalent to one percent (1%) of the total contract price.

Certificate of Budgetary Inclusion

Period: FY 2024

Account / WO/IO: SPARES

CBI Reference No.: PAO-24-12-0940

Cost Center: 5882003

Amount: ₱ 2,505,878.00

"Public Bidding"

*[Signature]*  
Salvacion F. Aragon  
Manager, BPRD

THIS ORDER IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS & CONDITIONS PRINTED AT THE BACK HEREOF: →

(m)

CC GL OE WO JO

5882003 SPARES P 2,505,878.00

FUNDS AVAILABLE

MARC O. GONZALO

OIC-OM, Controllers Dept.

Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad

BY: *[Signature]*  
RENE B. BARRUELA  
Vice President, Small Power Utilities Group

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE *[Signature]*

Please signify your acceptance and agreement with this P.O. by signing below:

CONFORME: *[Signature]*  
POSITION: COORDINATOR

DATE: DECEMBER 27, 2023

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION  
G/F Building 1  
BIR Road corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman  
1100 Quezon City, PHILIPPINES

MSSPD - LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS.: 8921-6048 / 8921-2468  
Email: msspd@napocor.gov.ph

TEL. NOS.  
8921-3541 to 80  
8924-5494 / 5434 / 5284 / 5465

L000059905 J8G



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

# PURCHASE ORDER

P.O. No.

Page 2 of 5

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing lists and correspondence.

**TOPWAYER ENTERPRISE CORP.**  
Room-5 Caillibuso Building, 1462 National Road, Parada,  
Sta Maria, Bulacan

DATE:  
**December 7, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230707-JDJO171 (PB2)**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO. ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>S/F- 300KW FG-WILSON &amp; 500KW PERKINS DIESEL ENGINE</b>					
<b>S1-MGN23-005</b>	<b>5882003</b>	<b>O M - MARINDUQUE/QUEZON/NORTH LUZON</b>			
65		SEAL - VALVE STEM, PN: 934-871, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	24 PC	1,152.00	27,448.00
66		PISTON KIT, PN: 10000-57456 / KRP3017, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	6 PC	24,000.00	144,000.00
67		RING KIT, PISTON, PN: 10000-07686 / KRP3019, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	6 PC	9,000.00	54,000.00
68		SEAL - O RING, PN: 996-650 / CH10133, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	12 PC	1,728.00	20,734.00
69		SEAL KIT- INJECTOR, PN: 934-788 / KRP1643, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	6 PC	3,168.00	19,008.00
70		LINER, CYLINDER, PN: 10000-04243 / CH11180, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	6 PC	18,528.00	111,168.00
71		BAND, PN: CH10673, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	12 PC	430.00	5,140.00
72		OIL SEAL, PN: CH10674, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	12 PC	1,920.00	23,040.00
73		OIL SEAL, PN: CH10677 FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	12 PC	1,920.00	23,040.00
74		SEAL OIL, PN: CH11179, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	12 PC	3,072.00	36,864.00
75		SEAL O RING, PN: CH10229, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	24 PC	1,536.00	36,864.00
76		SEAL O RING, PN: CH11079, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	12 PC	1,536.00	18,432.00
77		SLEEVE, PN: CH11311, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	6 PC	2,688.00	16,128.00
78		SEAL O RING, PN: CH10726, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	12 PC	1,488.00	17,856.00
79		SEAL O RING, PN: CH10727, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	12 PC	1,488.00	17,856.00
80		SEAL O RING, PN: CH10723, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	12 PC	1,440.00	17,280.00

Period of Budgetary Inclusion  
 Period: FY 2024  
 Account / WO/IO: SPARES  
 CBI Reference No.: PRD-24-12-0940  
 Cost Center: 5882003  
 Amount: 589,080.00

Subtotal..... **589,080.00**

**"Public Bidding"**

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

Salvacion F. Aragon  
Manager, BPRD

**LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT**  
FAX NOS.: 921-6048  
921-2468

AFG-LOG-008.F03  
Rev. No. 0

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 54771 / 521  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

P.O. No.

Page 5 of       

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing lists and correspondence.

# PURCHASE ORDER

**TOPWAYER ENTERPRISE CORP.**

Room-5 Callbuso Building, 1462 National Road, Parada, Sta Maria, Bulacan

DATE:  
**December 7, 2023**

PD NO.:  
**PB230707-JDJO171 (PB2)**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>S/P- 300KW FG-WILSON &amp; 500KW PERKINS DIESEL ENGINE</b>					
<b>11-MG123-005</b>	<b>5882003</b>	<b>O M - MARINDUQUE/QUEZON/NORTH LUZON</b>			
7	81	INLET VALVE SEAT, PN: CH10731, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	12	3,322.00	39,864.00
8	82	VALVE, EXHAUST SEAT, PN: CH11022, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	12	2,646.00	31,752.00
9	83	GUIDE, VALVE, PN: CH10724, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	12	1,565.00	18,780.00
10	84	WASHER, PN: CH10716, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	24	960.00	23,040.00
11	85	SEAT, PN: CH10715, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	24	2,400.00	57,600.00
12	86	COTTER, PN: CH10019, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	24	768.00	18,432.00
13	87	COOLING JET, PISTON, PN: CH11994, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	6	2,340.00	14,040.00
14	88	SEAL, SUMP, PN: CH10887, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	2	4,200.00	8,400.00
15	89	EXHAUST MANIFOLD GASKET, PN: CH10777, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	12	374.00	4,488.00
16	90	HARNESS, WIRING, PN: CH11985, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	2	64,320.00	128,640.00
17	91	BEARING KIT, BIG END, PN: KRP3016, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	1	19,730.00	19,730.00
18	92	LIFT PUMP KIT, PN: KRP1721, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	2	5,180.00	10,360.00
19	93	OIL PUMP, PN: CH10860, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	1	14,400.00	14,400.00
20	94	OIL COOLER ASSEMBLY, PN: CH10903 / 996-908, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	2	105,600.00	211,200.00
21	95	SEAL, O RING, PN: CH10544, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	4	2,880.00	11,520.00
22	96	THERMOSTAT KIT, PN: KRPI645, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E1 5TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF71 50	1	14,400.00	14,400.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>1,215,726.00</b>

Statement of Budgetary Inclusion  
 Period: FY 2024  
 Account / WO/JO: SPARES  
 CBI Reference No.: PRO-24-12-0940  
 Cost Center: 5882003  
 Amount: 1,215,726.00

Public Bidding

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

Salvacion F. Aragon  
Manager, BPRD

**LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT**  
FAX NOS.: 921-6048  
921-2468

AFG-LOG-006.F03  
Rev. No. 0

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 52 2  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS  
**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

**PURCHASE ORDER**

P.O. No.

Page 4 of 5

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing slips and correspondence.

TO: **TOPWAYER ENTERPRISE CORP.**  
Room 5 Callusa Building, 1462 National Road, Parada,  
Sta. Maria, Bulacan

DATE:  
December 7, 2023

PD NO.:  
PE230707-JDO171 (PB2)

ITEM NO.	PR NO. / ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		<b>S/P- 300KW FG-WILSON &amp; 500KW PERKINS DIESEL ENGINE</b>			
	<b>\$1-MGN23-005</b>	<b>5882003 O M - MARINDUQUE/QUEZON/NORTH LUZON</b>			
33	97	STARTER MOTOR ASSY., PN: 10000-50553, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	1	67,200.00	67,200.00
34	98	HEAD, OIL FILTER, PN: CH11250, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
35	99	FILTER ASSEMBLY, OIL, PN: KRP1719, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
36	100	WATER PUMP KIT, 10000-00201, PN: KRP1678/KRP1715, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	1	48,000.00	48,000.00
37	101	FILTER HEAD, FUEL, PN: CH12434, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
38	102	SENSOR KIT, OIL PRESSURE, PN: CH12006, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	2	14,400.00	28,800.00
39	103	KIT, AIR PRESSURE SENSOR, PN: KRP1692, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	2	14,400.00	28,800.00
40	104	KIT, AIR PRESSURE SENSOR, PN: KRP1693, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	2	14,400.00	28,800.00
41	105	SENSOR KIT, TEMPERATURE, PN: KRP1688, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	2	14,400.00	28,800.00
42	106	SENSOR, SPEED, PN: CH12003, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	2	14,400.00	28,800.00
43	107	SENSOR, TEMPERATURE, PN: KRP1687, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	2	14,400.00	28,800.00
44	108	TURBOCHARGER, PN: CH11947, FOR 300KW FG-WILSON, MODEL: 2506A-E15TAG4, ENGINE NO. MGDF7150	1	268,800.00	268,800.00
45	109	PN: CH10955, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E15TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	10	1,700.00	17,000.00
46	110	TOP JOINT AND GASKET KIT, PN: KRP1546, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E15TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	2	57,128.00	114,256.00
47	111	SEAL, PN: CH10886, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E15TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	2	1,800.00	3,600.00
				<b>Subtotal.....</b>	<b>1,959,382.00</b>

Statement of Budgetary Inclusion  
 Period: FY 2024  
 Account / WO/JO: SPARES  
 CBI Reference No.: PAO-24-12-0940  
 Cost Center: 5882003  
 Amount: 1,959,382.00

**Public Bidding**

Salvacion P. Aragon  
Manager, BPRD

**OFFICE ADDRESS:**  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

**LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT**  
FAX NOS.: 921-6048  
921-2468

AFG-LOG-006.F03  
Rev. No. 0

**TEL. NOS.**  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 52  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1



REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS

**Pambansang Korporasyon Sa Elektrisidad**  
(NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION)

**PURCHASE ORDER**

P.O. No. **L000058905 JBO**

Page 5 of 5

This PO number must appear on all papers, invoices, packing and correspondence.

TO: **TOPWAYER ENTERPRISE CORP.**  
Room-5 Calibuso Building, 1462 National Road, Parada,  
Sta Maria, Bulacan

DATE: **December 7, 2023**

PD NO.: **PB230707-JDJO171 (P82)**

PO ITEM NO.	PR NO./ ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY/UNIT OF MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		S/P- 300KW FG-WILSON & 500KW PERKINS DIESEL ENGINE			
	<del>11-MGN23-005</del>	5882003 O M - MARINDUQUE/QUEZON/NORTH LUZON			
18	112	GUIDE, VALVE, PN: CH10724, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E1 6TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	24	1,385.00	33,240.00
19	113	WASHER, PN: CH10716, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E1 6TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	24	830.00	19,920.00
20	114	OUTER VALVE SPRING, PN: CH10781, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E1 6TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	24	2,690.00	64,560.00
31	115	INNER VALVE SPRING, PN: CH10718, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E1 6TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	24	2,104.00	50,496.00
32	116	SEAT, PN: CH10715, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E1 6TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	24	2,125.00	51,000.00
33	117	COILER, PN: CH10019, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E1 6TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	48	680.00	32,640.00
34	118	PISTON RING KIT, PN: KRP1528, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E1 6TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	6	8,500.00	51,000.00
35	119	PISTON KIT, PN: KRP1527, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E1 6TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	6	25,670.00	154,020.00
36	120	ALTERNATOR ASSY, PN: CH11087, FOR 500KW PERKINS, MODEL: 2806C-E1 6TAG2, ENGINE MODEL NO. HGB061306	1	45,000.00	45,000.00
<b>Subtotal.....</b>					<b>501,876.00</b>

Statement of Budgetary Inclusion

Period: FY 2024

Account / WO/JO: SPARES

CBI Reference No.: PRD-24-12-0110

Cost Center: 588 2003

Amount: 2,575,876.00

*Salvacion F. Aragon*  
Salvacion F. Aragon  
Manager, BPRD

"Public Bidding"

OFFICE ADDRESS:  
G/F Building 1  
Cor. Quezon Avenue & BIR Road  
Diliman, Quezon City  
P.O. Box 1335

LOGISTICS DEPARTMENT  
FAX NOS.: 921-8048  
921-2468  
AFG-LOG-006.F03  
Rev. No. 0

TEL. NOS.  
921-3541 to 54  
924-5494 / 5226 / 5477 / 52  
NPC-009.F30  
Rev. No.1